{7114

MB1003C

THTH

PartsManual

EMNEAEBENEARAR

CHANGZHOU WISDOM & VALLEY ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

EFERAXEZRZEEERIEETHFMH
Please read the operation manual of the touch

screen interface before using the device

EREATHFMREETEANBSRE BRAES/ Version

Please keep this operation manual of touch screen 2021, 11

interface in convenient place for referen



IMB & & HLE

f.

Sk
3| 1
oL X B 3
2 LS Y I A 5
Bl Y I B oo 7
O 1 A =1 4= = 2 9
S LS Y TR Do 11
TR R . 13
LR LR A 15
2 BRI B . oo 17
B R R C. o 19
L 21
Lo R A 23
2 LB B 25
B LA C. oo 27
A R R B D 29
R . 31
TR R A 33
2 RRRHBE B . 35
S RRRHBIE C. o 37

WORHILAE 39



IMB &£ #LEE

—. HlkBH




IMB & & HLR

—. HLLAEH

FS/No.

ES/Parts No.

& #5/Description

1

MLk X B H

HLEK Y [ELE 4 A

HLK Y [E4E 4 B

HLEK Y R4 C

2
3
4
5

HLK Y 4R D




IMB &£ #LEE

1. ¥13k X @E4EE

o

9

13 14

12

6 10 9 1

2

17 10




IMB & & HLR

1. {13k X ELE &

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330100100 X 5] JEE 1
2 02100330100300 X [EE £ 2
3 02100330100400 X [E1[E) 540 e 1
4 02100330100500 X EA RS 1
5 02100330100700 X A EhE%E 1
6 02100330101100 X B AR 45 1
7 050100304185 #3L BAS311HX-5XT 1
8 050201404130 X [EIEERS4/ ML12C2R415H 2
9 050201503184 BHRAERERA 690027 NR 3
10 050201503185 BRI EkSMA 600022 NR 2
11 060204000066 A7 A Tim X EIEE] M6*5 10
12 060202000079 A7sF EFESLRET M6*20 4
13 060402000004 PR R ERE 6 4
14 060401000025 B FHE ©6%12%1.5 4
15 060202000064 A7 EFESMEET M5*30 1
16 060301000008 7~ RS M5 1
17 060503000003 MAMEMEE AR 010 1
18 060202000022 A7 EFESMEET M3*10 28
19 060202000080 A7 EFESAEET Mo*25 8




IMB &£ #LEE

2. HLk Y @A A




IMB & A H1EE

2. ¥MkY AL A

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330100200 X [ ER 1
2 02100330101600 WL EGTEIR 2
3 02100330101800 X [a[E) 5 E B R 1
4 02100330101900 X [E351R 2
5 02100330102000 X [ RRaE RE 1
6 02100330402100 WLk Y [E) B R B8 1
7 050201404131 Y [EEERS:4/ ML9C2R190H 2
8 060203000055 A7 FITSAEET M4*+10 12
9 060202000037 A7 F B FESLARET M3*+8 18
10 060202000035 A 7S F EFESARET M3*6 16
11 060202000039 A7 EFESARET M4*10 4
12 060401000013 FEFFHEE ©4%10%1 4
13 060203000081 A7 AT SRIEET M3*10 2
14 060203000037 A7 F-FESMEET M4*10 6
15 Hrild XY BRI 8y 2




IMB &£ #LEE

3. Hlk Y [@EH B




IMB & A H1EE

3.0k Y E4EH B

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330100600 X [EEFHEE 1
2 02100330100800 ML 4mim R EE 2
3 02100330100900 AL R S IR 2
4 02100330101000 X [ ML R 4R 1
5 050201503186 INBUEREMTR 626721 1
6 060202000158 A 7S 5 EFESARET Ma*12 2
7 060204000066 A7 A Tim X EBRE] M6*5 2
8 060202000056 A7 F EIFESLARET M5*12 2
9 060202000039 A7 F EFESARET M4*10 4
10 060202000077 A7 F EIFESARET M6*16 4
11 060402000004 PR R ERE 6 4
12 060401000025 B FEHEE 06+12%1.5 4
13 BriBiEHLSk Y [EEL 1




IMB &£ #LEE

4. 3k Y [E4E%E C

12 \11 \I0



IMB & A H1EE

4. ¥k Y @4 C

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330100800 FE AL S e R 1
2 02100330100900 AL R S IR 1
3 02100330101500 Y [EEFNEE 1
4 02100330101700 Y [ BN R 4R 1
5 050201503186 INBUBERBhIR 626771 1
6 060202000158 7S 5 EFESARET Ma*12 2
7 060204000066 A7 A Tim X EBRE] M6*5 2
8 060202000056 A7 F EIFESLARET M5*12 2
9 060202000039 A7 F EFESARET M4*10 4
10 060202000077 A7 F EIFESARET M6*16 4
11 060402000004 PR R ERE 6 4
12 060401000025 B FEHEE 06+12%1.5 4
13 BriBiEHLSk Y [EEL 1




IMB &£ #LEE

5. #lk Y [@4E#H D

11



IMB & & HLR

5. 83k Y @A4D

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330101300 Y 5]k SR 5 1
2 02100330101400 X [E14d BN iE R e 1
3 060202000023 A 7S 5 B FESARET M3*+12 8
4 060402000001 FRERIRERE 03 8
5 060401000008 EfFEREE 03*7* 8
6 060202000077 A7 EIFESARET M6*16 1
7 060402000004 PR R ERE 6 1
8 060401000025 B FHEE 06*12¢1.5 1




IMB &£ #LEE

v EHEA S




IMB & & HLR

—. EHEAH

FF5S/No. ES/Parts No. & #5/Description E/Qty
1 [EAELEHE A 1
2 JEAELHE B 1
3 FEAELH S C 1




IMB &£ #LEE

1.EHELH A




IMB & & HLR

1. [EHELHHF A
S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330201200 X [E4E BN SRR 1
2 050201404132 X [ EERSE ML12C2R355H 1
3 060202000022 A 7S F EFESMRET M3*10 13
4 060202000063 A7 F EIFESLARET M5*25 3
5 060202000043 A7 EIFESARET M4*16




IMB &£ #LEE

2.EH#ELHHE B

17



IMB & A H1EE

2. [EiE4R¥+ B
S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330200300 FIEREKER 1
2 02100330200700 Y [a)$51R 1
3 02100330201300 ERER 1
4 02100330201600 GiEER 1
5 02100330201700 [EAEEER NG 1
6 02100330101200 Y [ ENER 1
7 050201404133 AEHE_ETS3 MGN12C1R60ZFC 2
8 050201404134 SMNEHE TS5 MGN12C1R70ZFC 2
9 050201115437 SMNEAMESEL CDUJB16-30D 2
10 050201115436 AEHESEL CDUJB16-20DM 1
11 060202000045 A7 F EFESLARET Max25 6
12 060202000022 A7sF EFESLARET M3*10 12
13 060202000056 A7sF EFESLARET M5*12 8
14 060204000008 A7 F Mk X ELEET Ma*16 2
15 060301000007 ~NAEE n4 2
16 060202000037 A7 EFESMZET M3*8 16
17 060203000047 A7 FESAZET M5*8 2
18 060202000158 A7 B EFESARET Ma*12 4




IMB &£ #LEE

3.EMEA N C

15

|4

13

13

-

19



IMB & A H1EE

3. B4R C
S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty

1 02100330200100 BEHRNERA (EBEE) 1

02100330201500 BEHAERD (KB 1
2 02100330200200 BHAERB (BFA) 1

02100330201400 BHAERC (ZFA) 1
3 02100330200400 HNEESHRER 1
4 02100330200500 SMNERE A 1
5 02100330200600 A E AR E TR 1
6 02100330200800 SNEMEZESER A 1
7 02100330200900 SNEAEZESESR B 1
8 02100330201000 SNEAEZESER C 1
9 02100330201100 SNEREZEFESR D 1
10 060202000037 A7 F B FESLARET M3*8 8
11 060202000022 A7sF EIFESLRET M3*10 8
12 060203000037 A7 F-FESMEET M4*10 4
13 060202000039 A7 EFESMEET M4*10 12
14 060202000158 A7 B B SARET M4*12 4
15 060204000090 A7 Fun X EIZET M5*8 4

20



IMB &£ #LEE

=, HEZRaEH

21



IMB & & HLR

=, NZREH

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description ¥ =/Qty
1 HLZRLEH A 1
2 HZR4E 1 B 1
3 HZRLAH C 1
4 HZRLAH D

22



IMB &£ #LEE

LHLZREH A

35 32 3l 25 24 23 30 22 0 |2l 7 17 18 19 20 2 8 20

23



IMB & & HLR

1. HZRBAH A

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description ¥ =/Qty
1 02100330300500 AR 1
2 02100330300600 L2 1
3 02100330600200 R 1
4 02600422105500 BERRER 1
5 02100231000400 iR IT K RE 1
6 02100310101000 HARERE 4
7 02100110200900 BEWTE 1
8 050200503018 BB EE 30%20-M8*23 2
9 B]AX 1
10 EIE 2
11 7 5L 3120 BB FIRLE 1
12 5120 FB HiR) 1
13 B5FE 1
14 050200504005 B% 50133-503-76 4
15 050200501003 BIEE M16%80% § 80 4
16 Brim s 1
17 060102000018 REF LS FUEIE MB*65 6
18 060401000033 B EHE 08*16%1. 6 6
19 060402000005 PR ERE 8 6
20 060301000011 7~ IR M8 8
21 060202000089 A7 EFESAEET Mo*75 4
22 060202000063 A7 EFESAEET M5*25 2
23 060401000020 B EHE 05%16%1.5 2
24 060402000003 PRI ERE 05 2
25 060301000008 ~REE M5 2
26 060202000045 A7 F EIFESLARET M4*25 4
27 060202000053 A7 EFESLARET M4*8 6
28 060401000013 EFZFHEE ©4x10%1 6
29 060202000037 A7 FEFESLARET M3*8 2
30 060202000080 A7~ F EFESLARET Mo*25 2
31 060401000025 B FEHEE 06*12%1.5 4
32 060402000004 PR R ERE 6 2
33 060301000009 NEAIEE M6 2
34 060301000041 ANETEIEE M6 8
35 060202000085 A7~ B SLIRET M6*50 2

24



IMB &£ #LEE

2 H5REH B

25



IMB & A H1EE

2, HZR4EHB

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330300200 EMZERE 1
2 02100330401700 ERT AR 1
3 02100330401800 EREN SN RERE 1
4 02100330401900 KIZE R IR 1
5 02101110201800 REEXERC 1
6 050201404135 JekliHEN 54 MGN9CT1R510ZFC 1
7 060204000020 A7~ F i X ERRE] M6*30 1
8 060301000009 ~RIZEE M6 2
9 060202000037 A7 F B FESLARET M3*+8 13
10 060203000059 NS FITSARET Ma*8 1
11 060203000054 A7 FITSIRET M3*6 4
12 060203000111 A7 AT SKIRET M5%12 5
13 060202000079 A 7S F B SLRET M6*20 6
14 060402000004 AR EHE 6 6
15 060401000025 B EHE ©6%12%1.5 6
16 060101000062 73 SKIEAE Mox18 1

26



IMB &£ #LEE

3HRAEH C

27



IMB & & HLR

3. HlZREHC

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330300300 alZERE 1
2 02101110201600 FETIEEA 1
3 02101110201700 AR SiEHB 1
4 060202000081 A7 F EIFESMRET M6*30 4
5 060402000004 R R ERE 6 4
6 060401000025 B FHEE 06x12%1.5 4
7 060101000062 73 fSkiBAE Mo*18 1
8 060301000009 ANEAIEE M6 2

28



IMB &£ #LEE

4 H3RAH D

29



IMB & A H1EE

4. HZREAHD

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description =/Qty
1 02100330300100 B KEHR 1
2 02100330300400 NERER 2
3 02100330300700 K& 2
4 02100330300800 XETNER 1
5 02100330600100 FXE 2
¢ LKAt )

FEE 2-M Kl 2-94.5)

7 HLLE 2
8 BENRH (FREEEL)

9 060202000203 FEREEFESKARET M4%8

10 060202000007 FFHE R AE SLRET Max12 10
11 060203000111 A7 FTSKIRET M5%12 4
12 060402000002 FREREERE 04 10
13 060401000013 FEFZFHEE ©4%10%1 10
14 060301000007 ~RIET WM 1
15 060202000077 A7 EIFESIRET Mo*16 4
16 060402000004 PR R ERE 6 4
17 060401000025 B EHE ©6%12%1.5 4
18 060202000053 A7 EFESAEET M4*8 2
19 060401000013 FERZFEE ©4*10%1 2
20 060202000059 A7 EFESMRET M5*16 4
21 060204000039 A7 Fun X EIRET M4*5 24
22 060203000047 A7 F-FESMEET M5*8 8
23 10 SEEL 2

30



IMB &£ #LEE

7, EREH

31



IMB & A H1EE

v EREH

FF5S/No. &S /Parts No. & #5/Description E/Qty
1 ERLLEEE A 1
2 EREH B 1
3 EREH C 1
4 02100330401200 ERER 1
5 02100330402300 R RER !
6 HrimapiER (FREE) 1
7 BEhig !
8 2% 1
9 060203000042 A7 FESLIRET Maxs 8
10 060202000099 A7 A EFESLIEET Me*45 S
11 060402000005 PR R ERE 8 5
12 060401000033 B EHE ©8*16%1. 6 10
13 060301000011 AR M8 5

32



IMB &£ #LEE

1.3E84AH A

5 24 25 2

| 2l 19 6 7 18 17 16

; I
2 33 125 \14 \22 \23 \24 \8 \27 \26 \3I 32 ?

33



IMB & A H1EE

1. ER4EHE A

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330400600 ERRETS 1
2 02100330400700 ER AL EE 1
3 02100330401000 ER TR A 1
4 02100330401100 ER T RREE NS 1
5 02100330401300 HEHER KR 1
6 02100330401400 ERBRAIAR 2
7 02100330401500 AR K R B8 R 1
8 02100330402400 ERIEE KRR 2
9 02100330402500 ER N TES EE 1
10 02100220701000 ERIEETR 2
11 02100220601500 MEhEihnfE 1
12 02100220701100 MEhEH 1
13 050201503074 & 61901ZZNR (FFIEEHER) 3
14 060202000059 A7 F EIFESLIRET M5*16 8
15 060503000017 A S AR 012 1
16 060202000158 7S 5 EFESLARET Ma*12 2
17 060402000002 FREREERE 04 2
18 060401000013 FERZFEE ©4*10%1 2
19 060203000081 A7 FITSAZET M3*10 1
20 060202000055 A7 EFESMEET M5*10 6
21 060202000043 A7 B EFESMRET M4*16 10
22 060202000079 A7 EFESMEET M6*20 6
23 060402000004 FrAE R EEHE 6 9
24 060401000025 B EHE ©6%12%1.5 9
25 060202000077 A7 B EFESARET Mo*16 7
26 060202000045 A7 EFESAEET Ma*25 2
27 060301000007 ~RIEE WM 2
28 060202000094 A7 F EFESMEET M8*20 2
29 060402000005 PR R ERE 8 2
30 060401000033 B, FHE ©8*16%1. 6 2
31 050200603096 Es iR 1550-5M-15 1
32 050201404137 ERIBIE S HGH15CA2R570ZFC 1
33 Hrimida it r il 1
34 bR 1

34



IMB &£ #LEE

2. 5844 B

18

7

16

35



IMB & A H1EE

2, EREHB

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330400100 ERUER 1
2 02100330400200 ERE SROE R 1
3 02100330400300 JEAR SELEIER 1
4 02100330400400 ERR E TSR ER 1
5 02100330400500 ERMRATE BT R 1
6 02100330400800 ERE S E E R 1
7 02100330400900 RS R 1
8 02100330401600 ERE R 1
9 02100330402200 R AR 1
10 02100330402600 BN E R SELRTHER 1
11 050201404136 ER ET 5S40 HGW15CC1R85ZFC 1
12 050201115432 ER —EZSEL CUJB16-10DM 1
13 050201115433 EARSEL CUIB16-10D 1
14 050201115434 N ERSEL CXSIM10-20 1
15 050201401008 HES% VAH31-F20-R18-N19-VDH31 1
16 060202000061 A7 F EFESLIRET M5*+18 2
17 060202000056 A7sF EFESLARET M5*12 2
18 060204000090 A7 Fun X EIZET M5*8 2
19 060202000062 A7 EFESMEET M5*20 6
20 060202000113 A7 B EFESMEET M4*18 4
21 060202000044 A7 EFESMEET M4*20 2
22 060203000055 A7 FITSAZET M4*10 2
23 060202000027 A 75 5 EFESMRET M3*20 1
24 060202000026 A7 F B FESAZET M3*16 1
25 060202000043 A7 EFESARET Ma*16 8
26 060202000079 A7 F EFESMEET M6*20 3
27 060202000077 A7 EFESMRET Mo*16 2
28 060202000055 A7 EFESMEET M5*10 4
29 060202000158 A7 5 EIFESARET Ma*12 2
30 060204000039 A7~ AT X EIEE] M5 2
31 060203000035 A7 AT ESLIEET M3*6 2
32 060203000034 A7 FELAEET M3*10 2
33 060401000008 EIFFHE O 37+ 4
34 060301000006 AR M3 2

36



IMB &£ #LEE

3R C

37



IMB & & HLR

3. ERHEC

S /No. ES/Parts No. & Fr/Description BWE/Qty
1 02100330402000 BN SELTAE 1
2 02100330402700 SREIH A 1
3 02100330402800 $aBUH B 2
4 050201115435 HERLSEL MIC16X450SCALB 1
5 060202000055 A 7S F EFESLARET M5*10 4
6 060202000093 A7 EFESLIRET M8*16 2
7 060202000097 A7~ F EIFESLARET M8*35 2
8 060402000005 R ERE 8 2
9 060401000033 [EIFFLFEE 08*16%1. 6 2

38



IMB &£ #LEE

I WeRte

39



IMB & & HLR

I BRI

FF5S/No.

&S /Parts No.

& #5/Description

B/ Oty

£ MB1003A FHFHf
(7. WRHRR 4

40



